8%

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C 20555

-
NOV 22 1991

Sonalysts, Inc.

ATTN: Leon R. Petersen
Manager of Contracts

215 Parkway North

Post office Box 280 v

Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Petersen:

Subject: Task Order 121, Mod. 1, "Reactor Operator Licensing
Requalification Exams, Cooper Nuclear Power Plant" under

Contract NRC-03-89-031

The purpose of this modification is to fully fund the subject task order.
Therefnre 1incremental funding is provided in the amount of $5,505.00 of
which .., represents the reimbursable cost and represents the
fixed fee. Therefore, the total amount obligated with respect to this task
order is $36,505.00 of which : represents the reimbursable costs
and the amount of represents the fixed fee.

Accounting data for Task Order 121, Mod. 1 is as follows:

B&R No. : 220-19-13-02-0
FIN No.: L-1289-2

APPN No.: 31X0200.220
AMOUNT OBLIG: $5,505.00

The issuance of this modification does not amend any terms or conditions of
the subject task order including the ceiling amount of $36,505 00.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Anita
Hughes on (301) 492-8353

Sincerely

%o / Atnas

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer
Contract Administration Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administratior

911122
~p31 PDR

%

3



